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Summer 2016 - Calendar of Events      
All events at the Clubhouse unless stated otherwise 

 
 

Sat. May 28  1 pm  Board of Directors Meeting 
   2:30 pm Fire Committee Meeting 
   6 pm  Potluck  
         

Sun. May 29  8 am  W.H.A.T. hike - Tokopah Falls 
   3pm  Wilsonia Duck Race - Lily and Hazel Lanes  
 

W-F June 1-3   Clubhouse Rental - EMS Training 
 

Sat.-Sun. in June 8 am - 5 pm Yard Clean-up Weekends 
 

Sat. June 4  10 am  Advisory Team-NPS presentation  
    

Sat. June 11  11:30 am NPS Firefighter appreciation lunch - Hazel Lane 
   6:30 pm Square Dance at the Clubhouse  
 

Sat. June 18  2 pm  Black Pot Cook-Off - Hazel Lane 
    

Sat. June 25  10 am  Board of Directors Meeting 
   7 pm  Buck Rock Foundation Presentation  
  

Sat. July 2  1-8 pm Silent Auction    

6 pm  Potluck  
7-8 pm Silent Auction concludes 

Sun. July 3  8 am  W.H.A.T. hike #2 - Ischi Giant 
Mon. July 4  11 am  Independence Day Parade at the Visitor Center  
   1:30 pm Ice Cream Social - Dick & Mel Peters Hosts 
  

M-S July 11-16 All Day Quilters & Crafters Retreat   
 

Sat. July 23  All Day Clubhouse Rental - NLC 
        

Sat. July 30  10 am  Board of Directors Meeting 
 1-4 pm WHDT Cabin Tour  
 6 pm  WVI Barbecue Dinner / Potluck  
 7 pm  Annual General Meeting 

Sun. July 31  8 am  W.H.A.T. hike #3 - John Muir Grove 
 

Sat. Aug. 6   12:30 pm Ladies’ Tea  
 

T-Th Aug. 9-11 All Day Clubhouse Rental  
 

Sat. Aug 20  1 pm  Advisory Team / NPS community lunch 
 

Sat. Aug 27  2 pm  Juni Fisher Concert - WHDT event 
 

Sat. Sept. 3  6 pm  Potluck  
   7 pm  Bingo / Game night 
Sun. Sept. 4  8–11 am   Pancake Breakfast - Adults $5, Children (12 & under) $3 
   1 pm  Board of Directors Meeting 
Mon. Sept. 5  8 am  W.H.A.T. hike #4 
 


